DATE: 09/26/18

RE: 2019 Training Dates

TO:  OLOA Member Officials & Prospective Officials
FROM: Tom Hoffert, President

On behalf of the OLOA Board of Directors, we are pleased to release the 2019 Annual Meeting & Pre-
Season Training Session Calendar, by region. Please take this opportunity to plan ahead and mark
your calendars now!

Simply cut out the calendar for your region.
See you all in January as we kick off the 2019 OHSLA Lacrosse Season!

-Hoff

PORTLAND REGION HIGH DESERT REGION

OLOA Annual Meeting:
e Saturday, January 26", 2019, 8:00am — 12:00noon
Location: Oregon Sports Offices
4840 SW Western Avenue Beaverton 97005

OLOA Annual Meeting:
e Sunday, February 3", 2019, 8:00am — 11:00am
Location: Tech Center Office
1001 SW Emkay Drive Bend 97702

OLOA Pre-Season Training Sessions:
e Monday, February 25", 6:00pm — 9:00pm
e Tuesday, February 26" 6:00pm —9:00pm

o OLOA Pre-Season Training Sessions:

e Tuesday, February 19", 6:30pm —8:30pm
e Tuesday, February 26™, 6:30pm — 8:30pm
e Tuesday, March 5", 6:30pm — 8:30pm

All Pre-Season Training Sessions: Tech Center Office
1001 SW Emkay Drive Bend 97702

All Pre-Season Training Sessions: Oregon Sports Offices
4840 SW Western Avenue Beaverton 97005

EUGENE REGION SALEM REGION

OLOA Annual Meeting:
e Saturday, February 2"d, 2019, 8:00am — 11:00am
Location: Health & Safety Institute
1450 Westec Drive Eugene 97402

OLOA Annual Meeting:
e Saturday, January 26th, 2019, 8:00am — 12:00noon
Location: Oregon Sports Offices
4840 SW Western Avenue Beaverton 97005

OLOA Pre-Season Training Sessions:
e Monday, February 18", 6:00pm — 8:00pm
e Monday, February 25", 6:00pm — 8:00pm
e Monday, March 4™, 6:00pm — 8:00pm

OLOA Pre-Season Training Sessions:
e Thursday, February 21*, 6:00pm — 8:00pm
e Thursday, February 28", 6:00pm — 8:00pm
e Thursday, March 7", 6:00pm — 8:00pm

All Pre-Season Training Sessions: Health & Safety Institute
1450 Westec Drive Eugene 97402

All Pre-Season Training Sessions: South Salem High School
1910 Church Street SE Salem 97302



